

255TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT JUDGE VONDA BAILEY, PRESIDING GEORGE L. ALLEN, SR. COURTS BUILDING 600 COMMERCE STREET DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

STANDING ORDER: LORNA BEDARD

Until further order of the Presiding District Judge of the 255th Judicial District Court, Presiding Judge Vonda Bailey, anything signed by Lorna Bedard will not be recognized or sustained by the 255th Judicial District Court and shall be immediately nullified and rendered void. This is including but not limited to any and all orders, notices of hearing, orders to appear, emergency orders, etc. The Associate Judge of the 255th Judicial District Court is available both in person and by email (jean.lee@dallascounty.org) to sign anything deferred to the Associate Judge to sign including but not limited to temporary orders, notices of hearing, orders to appear, writs, emergency orders, etc. This Order of the 255th Judicial District Court is in full force and effective immediately.

RENDERED ON July 19, 2023

Vonda Bailey